Time

9:00-9:30

9:30-10:00
10:00-10:30
10:30-11:00
Coffee

11:15-11:45
11:45-12:15

12:15-12:45

Light Lunch

13:15-13:45
13:45-14:15

14:15-14:45

14:45-15:15

Coffee
15:30-16:00
16:00-16:30

16:30-17:00

17:00-17:30

Paper 1
Paper 2
Paper 3

Paper 4
Paper 5

Paper 6

Paper 7
Paper 8

Paper9

Paper 10

Paper 11
Paper 12

Paper 13

PROGRAM

RURAL CRIME AND COMMUNITY SAFETY

Drottning Kristinas vag 30, room L1
18th September 2014, 9:00-17:30

Article

Welcome

Opening

Police and crime in rural and small Swedish municipalities

The re-organization of rural America and crime

Relationships and responses: policing anti-social behavior in rural Scotland

Defining environmental crime: The perspective of farmers
Safety in the global south: victimization in Brazilian rural areas

The dark side of the rural idyll: Stories of illegal criminal enterprise in the UK
countryside

Challenging the idyll: Does crime affect property prices in Swedish rural areas?
Lost and hound: The hybrid networks of rural policing, Missing people and dogs
Strange and stranger ruralities: Established-outsider relations and the social
construction of rural crime

Measuring violence in rural areas: Police notification and emergency room
treatment after violent victimization

New directions in feminist understandings of rural crime and social control

The radicalisation of rural resistance: how hunting counterpublics in the Nordic
countries contribute to illegal hunting
Environmental and wildlife crimes in Sweden

New frontiers in rural crime and community safety research

Speakers

Vania Ceccato
Michael Woods - moderator

Staffan Nilsson
Charlotta Gustafsson

Peter Lindstrom
Joseph F Donnermeyer
Andrew Woof

Elaine Barclay
Marcelo Justus

Robert Smith

Mats Wilhelmsson
Richard Yarwood

John Scott

William Pridemore

Walter DeKeseredy

Erica von Essen

Vania Ceccato & Adriaan
Uittenbogaard
Michael Woods -moderator

Affiliation
Royal Institute of Technology (KTH), Sweden
Aberystwyth University, Wales, UK

The Swedish Village Action Movement, Sweden
The Swedish National Council for Crime Prevention, Sweden

Stockholm police authority & Malmé University, Sweden
The Ohio State University, USA
University of Dundee, Scotland & University of Sheffield, UK

University of New England, Australia
University of Campinas, Brazil

Aberdeen Business School, Scotland, UK

Royal Institute of Technology, KTH, Sweden
Plymouth University, UK

University of New England, Australia

Georgia State University, USA

West Virginia University, USA

Swedish University of Agricultural Sciences, Sweden

Royal Institute of Technology, KTH, Sweden

Aberystwyth University, Wales, UK

Welcome!



