## **PROGRAM**

## **RURAL CRIME AND COMMUNITY SAFETY**

Drottning Kristinas väg 30, room L1 18th September 2014, **9:00-17:30** 

Time	-	Article	Speakers	Affiliation
9:00-9:30		Welcome	Vania Ceccato Michael Woods - moderator	Royal Institute of Technology (KTH), Sweden Aberystwyth University, Wales, UK
		Opening	Staffan Nilsson Charlotta Gustafsson	The Swedish Village Action Movement, Sweden The Swedish National Council for Crime Prevention, Sweden
9:30-10:00	Paper 1	Police and crime in rural and small Swedish municipalities	Peter Lindström	Stockholm police authority & Malmö University, Sweden
10:00-10:30	Paper 2	The re-organization of rural America and crime	Joseph F Donnermeyer	The Ohio State University, USA
10:30-11:00	Paper 3	Relationships and responses: policing anti-social behavior in rural Scotland	Andrew Woof	University of Dundee, Scotland & University of Sheffield, UK
Coffee				
11:15-11:45	Paper 4	Defining environmental crime: The perspective of farmers	Elaine Barclay	University of New England, Australia
11:45-12:15	Paper 5	Safety in the global south: victimization in Brazilian rural areas	Marcelo Justus	University of Campinas, Brazil
12:15-12:45	Paper 6	The dark side of the rural idyll: Stories of illegal criminal enterprise in the UK countryside	Robert Smith	Aberdeen Business School, Scotland, UK
Light Lunch				
13:15-13:45	Paper 7	Challenging the idyll: Does crime affect property prices in Swedish rural areas?	Mats Wilhelmsson	Royal Institute of Technology, KTH, Sweden
13:45-14:15	Paper 8	Lost and hound: The hybrid networks of rural policing, Missing people and dogs	Richard Yarwood	Plymouth University, UK
14:15-14:45	Paper 9	Strange and stranger ruralities: Established-outsider relations and the social construction of rural crime	John Scott	University of New England, Australia
14:45-15:15	Paper 10	Measuring violence in rural areas: Police notification and emergency room treatment after violent victimization	William Pridemore	Georgia State University, USA
Coffee				
15:30-16:00	Paper 11	New directions in feminist understandings of rural crime and social control	Walter DeKeseredy	West Virginia University, USA
16:00-16:30	Paper 12	The radicalisation of rural resistance: how hunting counterpublics in the Nordic countries contribute to illegal hunting	Erica von Essen	Swedish University of Agricultural Sciences, Sweden
16:30-17:00	Paper 13	Environmental and wildlife crimes in Sweden	Vania Ceccato & Adriaan Uittenbogaard	Royal Institute of Technology, KTH, Sweden
17:00-17:30		New frontiers in rural crime and community safety research	Michael Woods -moderator	Aberystwyth University, Wales, UK

